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 HONG KONG v AFGHANISTAN[image: image2.png]



at Terdthai Cricket Ground, Bangkok 8/2/11
Semi-Final 1
50 overs






Weather: 25-28° C, Sunny
Toss won by Hong Kong, elected to bat

	HONG KONG
	
	
	R
	B
	4s
	6s

	Vikas Gope
	 c Younas Khan
	b S.Shirzai
	12
	33
	0
	0

	Jason Lui
	b 
	Aftab Alam
	1
	8
	0
	0

	Kinchit Shah
	c Afsar Zazai
	b S.Shirzai
	28
	43
	2
	0

	Nizakat Khan
	st Afsar Zazai
	Abdul Rashid
	26
	43
	2
	0

	*†Miten Khatri
	c R.Sahaq
	b A. Rashid
	2
	14
	0
	0

	Sagar Chandra
	c+b
	Abdul Rashid
	27
	47
	4
	0

	Aizaz Khan
	c Afsar Zazai
	b A. Rashid   
	5
	27
	0
	0

	Niaz Ali
	c A. Rashid   
	b S.Shirzai 
	1
	12
	0
	0

	Max Tucker
	b
	M.Yamin
	4
	7
	0
	0

	Sunny Bhimsaria
	not
	out
	3
	10
	0
	0

	Simandeep Singh
	lbw
	Abdul Rashid
	0
	7
	0
	0

	Extras:lb4,b3, nb1, w14
	22
	
	
	

	                                                                          Total
	133/10 off 43.3 overs


12th: Suhaib Ahmed
Fall of wickets: 

 1-13 (4.2 overs)  2-45 (10.1 overs), 3-67 (18.3 overs), 4-83 (23.1 overs), 5-87 (23.6 overs), 6-95 (29.4 overs), 7-124 (38.6 overs), 8-128 (39.6 overs), 9-132 (42.1 overs)
	AFGHANISTAN
	O
	M
	R
	W

	Aftab Alam
	7
	2
	15
	1(5w, nb1)

	Mohammad Yamin  
	6
	1
	25
	1(2w)

	Shir Shirzai
	9
	0
	29
	3

	Noor-ul Haq
	7
	1
	22
	0

	Abdul Rashid  
	   9.3
	2
	27
	5 (4w)


	AFGHANISTAN
	
	
	R
	B
	4s
	6s

	†Afsar Khan Zazai
	b
	Niaz Ali
	57
	74
	6
	1

	Hashmatullah Shaidi
	lbw 
	Niaz Ali 
	9
	21
	0
	0

	Noor-ul Haq
	not 
	out 
	42
	71
	5
	0

	Aftab Alam
	b
	Niaz Ali
	10
	8
	0
	1

	Younas Khan
	not
	out
	5
	15
	1
	0

	*Shir Shirzai
	DNB 
	
	
	
	
	

	Mohibullah Paak
	DNB 
	 
	
	
	
	

	Rahmatullah Sahaq
	DNB 
	
	
	
	
	

	Najibullah Zadran
	DNB
	
	
	
	
	

	Younas Khan
	DNB
	
	
	
	
	

	Mohammad Yamin
	DNB
	
	
	
	
	

	Abdul Rashid
	DNB
	
	
	
	
	

	Extras: lb1,b2,w8  
	11
	
	
	

	                                                                          Total
	134 for 3 off 31.3 overs



12th: Amanullah Amin
Fall of wickets: 

1-37 (7.2 overs) 2-94 (21.5 overs) 3-120 (27.2 overs)
	HONG KONG
	O
	M
	R
	W

	Aizaz Khan
	9
	0
	35
	0(4w)

	Niaz Ali
	10
	1
	44
	3(3w)

	Max Tucker
	4
	1
	25
	0(3w)

	Nizakat Khan
	8
	2
	23
	0

	Kinchit Shah
	0.3
	0
	4
	  0


AFGHANISTAN WON BY SEVEN WICKETS  
Umpires:  Vinay Kumar Jha (Nepal), Ramani Batumalai (Malaysia)
Match Referee: Richard Folds (Thailand)
Curator:  Tong (Thailand)
Scorers: Lakshmi Hariharan (India), Maznah Moulud (Singapore)
